VERMILION TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

THE FOLLOWING FEES WILL BE IN EFFECT APRIL 7th, 2005

- 1. ZONING CHANGES: \$500.00 PER REQUEST
- 2. CONDITIONAL USE PERMITS: \$300.00 PER REQUEST
- 3. VARIANCES: \$300.00 PER REQUEST
- 4. LOT SPLIT: \$25.00
- 5. PUD (PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT): SAME AS ZONING CHANGE
- 6. FENCES: FLAT FEE \$25.00
- 7. PORTABLE SIGNS: \$35.00 FOR 30 DAYS, \$150.00 6 MONTHS OR \$250.00 ANNUALLY
- 8. POLITICAL SIGNS: 16 SQUARE FEET OR LARGER \$25.00
- 9. ALL COMMERCIAL SIGNS AND BILLBOARDS:
 - A) 60 SQ.FT. OR LESS:\$50.00
 - B) OVER 60SQ.FT.: \$.50 PER SQ.FT. PLUS \$50.00
- 10. PARKING LOTS: FLAT FEE \$100.00
- 11. ACCESSORY BUILDING: \$25.00 (UP TO 200SQ.FT.)
- 12. ACCESSORY BUILDING OVER 200 SQ.FT.: \$50.00 PLUS \$.05 PER SQ.FT. (IN GROUND POOLS, GARAGES, POLE BARNS, ECT.)
- 13. SINGLE FAMILY HOMES, DUPLEXES, AND MULTI-FAMILY (CONDOS & APARTMENTS): \$200.00 PLUS \$.05 PER SQ.FT.
- 14. COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION: \$300.00 PLUS \$.02 PER SQ.FT.
- 15. RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS OR ALTERATIONS: \$50.00 PLUS \$.05 PER SQ.FT.
- 16. COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL ADDITIONS OR ALTERATIONS: SAME AS NEW CONSTRUCTION

FEE SCHEDULE PAGE 2

- 17. HOUSE MOVES: \$150.00 PLUS \$35,000.00 BOND
- 18. MISCELLANEOUS, TEMPORARY FEES:
 - (1) MOBILE HOMES, CONSTRUCTION TRAILERS, TRAVEL OR RECREATION VEHICLE, OR SELF PROPELLED VEHICLE. MUST HAVE SANITARY SYSTEM IN PLACE PRIOR TO ISSUE OF TEMPORARY PERMIT: \$100.00/6 MONTHS.
 - (2) ZONING BOOKS: \$20.00/COPY \$25.00/COPY IF MAILED
 - (3) DRIVEWAY PERMIT:\$25.00
 - (4) DRIVEWAY CULVERT INSPECTION FEE: \$25.00 (IF CULVERT PUT IN BY PRIVATE CONTRACTOR)
- 19. BORING, UNDER ROAD: \$25.00
- 20. ROAD OPENING: \$100.00 PLUS \$10,000.00 BOND
- 21. CONSTRUCTION, STRUCTURAL, ALTERATIONS OR REMODELING
 (1) ANY PROJECT THAT REQUIRES A PERMIT COVERED UNDER
 SECTIONS ONE (1) THROUGH TWENTY-ONE (21) AND SUCH
 PROJECT IS STARTED AND/OR COMPLETED WITHOUT SAID
 PERMIT SHALL BE DEEMED IN VIOLATION OF THE ZONING
 RESOLUTION AND ASSESSED A PENALTY OF THREE (3) TIMES
 THE NORMAL FEE NOT TO EXCEED \$100.00
- 22. COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL NEW AND CHANGE OF RENTER'S OCCUPANCY PERMIT: \$100.00
- 23. COMMUNICATION TOWERS:
 - (1) NEW TOWERS: \$1000.00
 - (2) ANTENNAS: \$ 300.00
 - (3) CO-LOCATION \$ 300.00
- 24. WIND TURBINES & TOWERS: \$25.00 PLUS \$1.00 PER FOOT OF TOTAL HEIGHT. (ESTABLISHED 4/1/2009)